
REPRESENTATION OF DANISH REFUGEE COUNCIL IN UKRAINE 
17/52 Bohdana Khmelnytskoho Street, Kyiv, Ukraine, 01054 

Registration number: 26619688 

02 July 2025 
Subject: Notification of Changes to RFP-UKR-00350606 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

In regard to the Request for Proposal No.: RFP-UKR-00350606 for the Provision “Turnkey SPP” 
services: Technical design, supply and installation works of hybrid and sustainable energy systems 
supporting critical and social infrastructure in Sumy, Kharkiv, Zaporizha Oblasts, we would like to 
inform you of necessary corrections made: 

1. Closing Date and Time for Receipt of Bids/Proposals:
EXTENDED to 16.07.2025
10:00 UTC / 13:00 Kyiv time (UTC +3)

2. Annex A.1.1 Bid Form – Technical, Part 1:
A note has been added:

Bidders are expected to provide offers for the total capacity of the requested equipment, i.e. the 
proposed quantity of equipment may differ if analogues (with different unit capacities) are 
offered, but the total capacity of the equipment specified by the DRC shall be maintained. For 
example, for item 3 of Lot 5 of Object 2 (line 93): we request 210 pcs if the offer fully complies 
with the request of the DRC. But if an analog is offered and the power of a single panel is 
different, the calculation should look like this: (number of panels) = 115.5 kW / (panel power). 

3. Annex A.1.2 Bid Form – Technical, Part 2:
The table format and schedule have been updated; no changes were made to the content
or information provided.

Yours sincerely, 
Supply Chain DRC Ukraine 


